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CITY OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 9797 

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw 

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE 

BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1992. 

2. Section 8 of Burnaby Business Bylaw is amended by adding 

thereto after subsection (2) the following subsection: 

"(3) No fee shall be charged for a transfer of 

licence where the administrative offices of a 

business are relocated within the same building." 

3. Section 16 of the said Bylaw is amended 

(a) by renumbering paragraph (b) as subsection (1) of 

section 16; and 

(b) by adding thereto, after subsection (1), the following 

subsection: 

"(2) No person shall canvass or solicit on any 

street or from door to door in the Municipality for 

the sale of security services to householders." 

4. The said Bylaw is further amended by repealing Schedule 

"A" and substituting therefor the following: 

"Schedule 'A'" 
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SCHEDULE "A" 

(BYLAW NO. 9797) 

CLASSIFICATION 

Agent 

Arcade 

Auto Body Repair and Painting 

Bowling Alley 

Cart 

Contractor 

Contractor - yard, shop, office 

Curling Rink/Ice Rink 

Discotheque (Teen) 

Dry Cleaning/Laundry Plant 

Exercise Studio/Gym 

Home Based Business 

Home Craft 

Incinerator 

Junk Dealer 

Liquor Establishment 
Hotel 
Neighbourhood Pub 
Beer and/or Wine Store 

Manufacturer - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 or more persons 

Manufacturer - Processing 
Chemicals or Flammables 

1 to 50 persons 
51 to 150 persons 

151 or more persons 

Manufacturer - Processing Food 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 or more persons 

Multiple Unit Accommodation 

Oil Refinery 

Oil Storage and Distribution 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

-$-

225.00 

1,739.00 

668.00 

596.00 

62.00 

225.00 

405.00 

596.00 

781.00 

479.00 

489.00 

257.00 

257.00 

3,000.00 

711.00 

3,000.00 
3,000.00 

530.00 

564.00 
595.00 
705.00 

811.00 
1,113.00 
1,124.00 

711.00 
921.00 

1,170.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 
~ 

62.00 

1,362.00 

373.00 

257.00 

62.00 

62.00 

123.00 

257.00 

423.00 

185.00 

194.00 

123.00 

52.00 

3,000.00 

257.00 

2,526.00 
2,526.00 

247.00 

268.00 
300.00 
408.00 

503.00 
770.00 
874.00 

380.00 
591.00 
838.00 

8.80/room 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

8.80/room 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 
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5. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of 

January 1993. 

Read a first time this 2nd 

Read a second time this 2nd 

Read a third time this 2nd 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

1992 

1992 

1992 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th day of NOVEMBER 

J7. ~ ~£,:d/. 

MAYOR 

1992 
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CLASSIFICATION (Continued) 

Peddler - Food 

Peddler - General 

Personal Care Facility 
(Adult Nursing Home) 

Personal Care Facility 
(Child Care) 

Personal Service Establishment 

Photographic Studio 

Pool Hall 

Private Hospital 

Private School 

Public Hal 1 

Restaurant 
40 seats or take-out 
41 seats to 150 seats 

151 seats and over 

Retail Trader - General 
1 to 10 persons 

11 to 50 persons 
51 persons and over 

Retail Trader - Food 
1 to 10 persons 

11 to 50 persons 
51 persons and over 

Service Station 
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Telephone Communications Facility 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Trailer Camp or Court 

Theatre - Indoor 

Warehouse - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Wholesaler - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

307.00 

225.00 

596.00 

276.00 

445.00 

558.00 

1,739.00 

1,557.00 

593.00 

481.00 

751.00 
751.00 
788.00 

405.00 
573.00 
937.00 

558.00 
741.00 

1,034.00 

518.00 

479.00 
619.00 
921.00 

518.00 

619.00 

479.00 
479.00 
517.00 

666.00 
781.00 
956.00 

479.00 
517.00 
556.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

137.00 

62.00 

267.00 

123.00 

149.00 

262.00 

1,362.00 

1,261.00 

301.00 

251.00 

415.00 
415.00 
452.00 

123.00 
213.00 
884.00 

261.00 
447.00 
884.00 

221.00 

185.00 
306.00 
503.00 

257.00 

306.00 

185.00 
213.00 
257.00 

371.00 
448.00 
633.00 

185.00 
221.00 
259.00 
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CLASSIFICATION (Continued) 

Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals 
or Flammables 

1 to 50 persons 
51 to 150 persons 

151 persons and over 

Christmas Tree Permit 

Carnival or Circus 
First day 
Second and following days 
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All businesses not hereinbefore 
classified shall pay the following 
fees: 

Businesses occupying ten square 
feet or over 

Businesses occupying less than 
10 square feet or having no 
premises in Burnaby 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

573.00 
781.00 

1,113.00 

194.00 

556.00 
186.00 

405.00 

225.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

306.00 
448.00 
666.00 

194.00 

N/A 
N/A 

123.00 

62.00 


