CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 9797

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1992.
- 2. Section 8 of Burnaby Business Bylaw is amended by adding thereto after subsection (2) the following subsection:
 - "(3) No fee shall be charged for a transfer of licence where the administrative offices of a business are relocated within the same building."
- 3. Section 16 of the said Bylaw is amended
 - (a) by renumbering paragraph (b) as subsection (1) of section 16; and
 - (b) by adding thereto, after subsection (1), the following subsection:
 - "(2) No person shall canvass or solicit on any street or from door to door in the Municipality for the sale of security services to householders."
- 4. The said Bylaw is further amended by repealing Schedule "A" and substituting therefor the following:

"Schedule 'A'"

SCHEDULE "A" (BYLAW NO. 9797)

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Agent	225.00	62.00
Arcade	1,739.00	1,362.00
Auto Body Repair and Painting	668.00	373.00
Bowling Alley	596.00	257.00
Cart	62.00	62.00
Contractor	225.00	62.00
Contractor - yard, shop, office	405.00	123.00
Curling Rink/Ice Rink	596.00	257.00
Discotheque (Teen)	781.00	423.00
Dry Cleaning/Laundry Plant	479.00	185.00
Exercise Studio/Gym	489.00	194.00
Home Based Business	257.00	123.00
Home Craft	257.00	52.00
Incinerator	3,000.00	3,000.00
Junk Dealer	711.00	257.00
Liquor Establishment Hotel Neighbourhood Pub Beer and/or Wine Store	3,000.00 3,000.00 530.00	2,526.00 2,526.00 247.00
Manufacturer - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	564.00 595.00 705.00	268.00 300.00 408.00
Manufacturer - Processing Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	811.00 1,113.00 1,124.00	503.00 770.00 874.00
Manufacturer - Processing Food 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	711.00 921.00 1,170.00	380.00 591.00 838.00
Multiple Unit Accommodation	8.80/r	00m 8.80/room
Oil Refinery	3,000.00	3,000.00
Oil Storage and Distribution	3,000.00	3,000.00

5. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1993.

Read a first time this 2nd	day of NOVEMBER 1992
Read a second time this 2nd	day of NOVEMBER 1992
Read a third time this 2nd	day of NOVEMBER 1992
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS	9th day of NOVEMBER 1992

MAYOR

D. S. Louis.

Madel Juga

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Peddler - Food	307.00	137.00
Peddler - General	225.00	62.00
Personal Care Facility (Adult Nursing Home)	596.00	267.00
Personal Care Facility (Child Care)	276.00	123.00
Personal Service Establishment	445.00	149.00
Photographic Studio	558.00	262.00
Pool Hall	1,739.00	1,362.00
Private Hospital	1,557.00	1,261.00
Private School	593.00	301.00
Public Hall	481.00	251.00
Restaurant 40 seats or take-out 41 seats to 150 seats 151 seats and over	751.00 751.00 788.00	415.00 415.00 452.00
Retail Trader - General 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	405.00 573.00 937.00	123.00 213.00 884.00
Retail Trader - Food 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	558.00 741.00 1,034.00	261.00 447.00 884.00
Service Station	518.00	221.00
Telephone Communications Facility l to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	479.00 619.00 921.00	185.00 306.00 503.00
Trailer Camp or Court	518.00	257.00
Theatre - Indoor	619.00	306.00
Warehouse - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	479.00 479.00 517.00	185.00 213.00 257.00
Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	666.00 781.00 956.00	371.00 448.00 633.00
Wholesaler - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	479.00 517.00 556.00	185.00 221.00 259.00

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	573.00 781.00 1,113.00	306.00 448.00 666.00
Christmas Tree Permit	194.00	194.00
Carnival or Circus First day Second and following days	556.00 186.00	N/A N/A
All businesses not hereinbefore classified shall pay the following fees:		
Businesses occupying ten square feet or over	405.00	123.00
Businesses occupying less than 10 square feet or having no premises in Burnaby	225.00	62.00